Payable Silver Oz 68,670   57,012   49,283   49,537   43,669   25,536   56,852   3,899   354,457

Management Discussion/Viva Gold Corp.
   9

Project economics are based on criteria from the cash flow model that are summarized below.

Economic Analysis Summary

Financial parameters Results
Internal Rate of Return (IRR), Pre-Tax 20.6%
Internal Rate of Return (IRR), After-Tax 17.6%
Average Annual Cash Flow in Production (Pre-Tax) $56.8 million
NPV 5% (Pre-Tax) $138.6 million
Average Annual Cash Flow in Production (After-Tax) $52.8 million
NPV 5% (After-Tax) $111.6 Million
Gold Price Assumption  $2,400/Ounce Au
All-In sustaining Cost $1,164
Cash Cost of Production $1,269

Economic Sensitivity Analysis

At a current market price level of approximately $3,200 per ounce Au, a 33.3% increase over the base price of
$2,400, Tonopah returns a post-tax NPV 5% of $363.6 million and an IRR of 43.4%, demonstrating strong
leverage to gold price.

Project sensitivity to Au/Ag price, operating and capital costs are shown in the following Figure:
Project Sensitivity to Changes in Price, Capital and Operating Cost

 $(300,000)

 $(200,000)

 $(100,000)

 $-

 $100,000

 $200,000

 $300,000

 $400,000

 $500,000

-40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

N
PV

 x
 1

,0
00

% Parameter variation from base gold price of $2,400

Operating Cost Capital Cost Metal Prices

Management Discussion/Viva Gold Corp.
   10

Project Sensitivity to Gold Price

Sensitivity to Gold Price Gold Price NPV 5% (xUSD 1,000)
80% 1,920 (38,425)
90% 2,160 36,738
100% 2,400 111,617
110% 2,640 186,451
120% 2,880 261,286
130% 3,120 336,120
140% 3,360 410,955

Operating Costs

Unit Operating Cost Breakdown

AREA UNITS COST
Mine $/tonne Material 1.95
CIL Mill $/tonne Milled 16.43
Heap Leach $/tonne Leach 6.62
Water Systems Annual Variable  $670K to $1.2K
Gen & Admin Annual $4.4 million

Mine operating costs are based on self-mining, non-contractor rates. Mine operating costs and equipment
productivity rates were estimated from first principals by WSP using equipment productivity handbooks,
reference guides and databased information. The mine is anticipated to operate 365 days per year utilizing
two twelve-hour shift per day, with a total of four operating crews working on a four-day rotational schedule.